



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3910 of 2026**

Rohit And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Dheeraj Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

---

**Court No. - 68**

**HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 27.02.2026, as fresh.

**February 23, 2026**  
pks

**(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)**